Updated: 13/01/2026

CLUB RECORDS

Lincoln Vulcans Swimming Club

)

Girls 9 Years

Boys 9 Years

25m Free 15.96 1982 S. Patch 15.61 2000 Lizzie Simmonds
50m Free 31.61 08-Oct-11  William Barber 32.22 2026 Ruby Talkes
100m Free 1.11.04 08-Jan-12  William Barber 1.12.16 2025 Ruby Talkes
200m Free 2.34.73 2004 Sean Westerman 2.30.92 2003 Kathryn Stacey
400m Free 5.26.02 07-Jan-12  William Barber 5.25.51 2002/2003 A Horton/K Stacey
25m Back 18.97 2003 Sean Westerman 18.03 2000 Lizzie Simmonds
50m Back 37.85 12-Nov-11  William Barber 37.22 2025 Ruby Talkes
100m Back 1.25.98 09-Jul-11 William Barber 1.21.99 2025 Ruby Talkes
200m Back 2.45.69 2003 Sean Westerman 2.53.85 2025 Ruby Talkes
25m Breast 19.94 1982 S. Patch 20.94 1996 S. Wilson
50m Breast 42.85 1982 S. Patch 45.78 2009 Tara Haworth
00m Breast 1.33.89 1982 S. Patch 1.41.05 2003 Kathryn Stacey
00m Breast 3.32.84 07-Jan-12  William Barber 3.27.68 2005 Grace Conlon
25m Fly 17.41  10-Sep-11  William Barber 17.28 2000 Lizzie Simmonds
50m Fly 38.13  19-Nov-11  William Barber 35.26 2025 Ruby Talkes
100m Fly 1.30.61 07-Jan-12  William Barber 1.22.40 2025 Ruby Talkes
200m Fly 3.14.44 08-Jan-12  William Barber 3.16.59 2009 Tara Haworth
100mIM 1.25.04 07-Jan-12  William Barber 1.20.86 2026 Ruby Talkes
200mIM 2.56.85 08-Jan-12  William Barber 2.58.32 2003 Kathryn Stacey
400m IM  6.27.77 2003 Sean Westerman 6.15.51 2002 Alice Horton

Girls 10 Years

Boys 10 Years

Event Time Date Name Time Date Name
50m Free 30.06 16-Dec-12  William Barber 30.28 2005 Kathryn Stacey
100m Free 1.07.59  10-Jun-12  William Barber 1.06.21 2006 Charlotte McRae
200m Free 2.20.65 2005 Charlie Bitowt 2.21.74 2006 Charlotte McRae
400m Free 4.54.17 2005 Charlie Bitowt 4.54.93 2006 Charlotte McRae
800m Free 10.52.08 06-Oct-12  William Barber 9.56.08 2003 Alice Horton
1500m Free 20.25.66  06-Oct-12  William Barber 19.56.99 2008 Alison Haworth
50m Back 35.68 08-Dec-12  William Barber 33.93 2001 Lizzie Simmonds
100m Back 1.17.75  16-Jun-12  William Barber 1.12.31 2001 Lizzie Simmonds
200m Back 2.37.32 06-Jan-13  William Barber 2.37.73 2006 Charlotte McRae
50m Breast 40.89 2004 Charlie Bitowt 39.85 2006 Charlotte McRae
00m Breast 1.28.80 2006 Ollie Bitowt 1.25.66 2002 Sophie Allen
00m Breast 3.05.36 2005 Sean Westerman 3.01.21 2002 Sophie Allen
50m Fly 33.51 16-Sep-12  William Barber 34.16 2003 Alice Horton
100m Fly 1.18.79 2006 Ollie Bitowt 1.14.51 2006 Charlotte McRae
200m Fly 2.45.15 2005 Sean Westerman 2.43.25 2006 Charlotte McRae
100mIM  1.17.97 05-Jan-13  William Barber 1.15.73 2006 Charlotte McRae
200mIM 24284 2006 Ollie Bitowt 2.39.26 2006 Charlotte McRae
400mIM  5.36.05 2005 Sean Westerman 5.32.78 2006 Charlotte McRae
Boys 11 Years Girls 11 Years
Event Time Date Name Time Date Name
50m Free 29.23 2007 Ollie Bitowt 29.20 2003 Sophie Allen
100m Free 1.02.83 2007 Ollie Bitowt 1.02.71 2002 Lizzie Simmonds
200m Free 2.12.67 2007 Ollie Bitowt 2.13.23 2023 Emily Talkes
400m Free 4.36.06 2007 Ollie Bitowt 4.38.11 2003 Sophie Allen
800m Free 9.26.23 2007 Ollie Bitowt 9.23.57 2003 Sophie Allen
1500m Free 18.05.47 2007 Ollie Bitowt 18.53.18 2009 Alison Haworth
50m Back 33.13  27-Apr-13  William Barber 32.15 2002 Lizzie Simmonds
100m Back 1.10.11 2007 Ollie Bitowt 1.08.77 2002 Lizzie Simmonds
200m Back 2.23.45 2007 Ollie Bitowt 2.26.76 2002 Lizzie Simmonds
50m Breast 37.1 2007 Charlie Bitowt 35.38 2003 Sophie Allen
00m Breast 1.18.91 2007 Ollie Bitowt 1.16.48 2003 Sophie Allen
00m Breast 2.45.94 2007 Ollie Bitowt 2.46.50 2003 Sophie Allen
50m Fly 31.71  02-Nov-13  William Barber 31.35 2023 Emily Talkes
100m Fly 1.10.98 2007 Ollie Bitowt 1.10.95 2006 Hayley Burton
200m Fly 2.32.07 2007 Ollie Bitowt 2.32.31 2006 Hayley Burton
100mIM  1.10.73 2007 Ollie Bitowt 1.09.95 2003 Sophie Allen
200mIM 2.27.54 2007 Ollie Bitowt 2.30.31 2002 Lizzie Simmonds
400m IM  5.15.74 2007 Ollie Bitowt 5.18.87 2003 Sophie Allen
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Event

50m Free
100m Free
200m Free
400m Free
800m Free
1500m Free
50m Back
100m Back
200m Back
50m Breast
00m Breast
00m Breast
50m Fly
100m Fly
200m Fly
100m IM
200m IM
400m IM

Event

50m Free
100m Free
200m Free
400m Free
800m Free
1500m Free
50m Back
100m Back
200m Back
50m Breast
00m Breast
00m Breast
50m Fly
100m Fly
200m Fly
100m IM
200m IM
400m IM

50m Free
100m Free
200m Free
400m Free
800m Free
1500m Free
50m Back
100m Back
200m Back
50m Breast
00m Breast
00m Breast
50m Fly
100m Fly
200m Fly
100m IM
200m IM
400m IM

)

T

26.95
58.15
2.06.77
4.18.36
8.42.13
16.23.36
30.64
1.05.67
2.16.96
35.10
1.15.67
2.40.32
30.47
1.05.45
2.19.58
1.07.42
2.22.21
4.55.74

CLUB RECORDS

Lincoln Vulcans Swimming Club

Name

Jack Wright
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Declan Potts
Declan Potts
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Charlie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Declan Potts
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts

Boys 13 Years

Time

26.04
54.72
1.68.60
4.07.01
8.29.98
16.04.96
29.57
1.01.79
2.11.78
33.71
1.12.09
2.33.81
27.95
1.00.87
2.11.95
1.03.87
2.14.37
4.43.91

2009
2002
2009
2009
2005
2009
2009
2005

Name

Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Matt Storr
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Declan Potts

Boys 14 Years

2024
31-Jan-10
20-Mar-10
29-Mar-10

2009
07-Feb-10
13-Mar-10
20-Mar-10
27-Mar-10
20-Mar-10

2003

2003

02-Jul-16

13-Mar-10
20-Mar-10
27-Mar-10
13-Mar-10
20-Mar-10

Lucas Newboult

Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Matt Storr

Matt Storr

Callum Hart
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt
Ollie Bitowt

Time

26.97
57.23
2.01.87
4.14.92
9.00.28
17.17.16
29.8
1.01.26
2.10.49
32.11
1.11.42
2.33.64
29.76
1.04.22
2.20.35
1.03.77
2.15.96
4.49.56

26.83
57.22
2.01.57
4.13.46
8.36.08
16.44.91
28.88
1.00.88
2.09.89
31.45
1.08.49
2.31.74
28.43
1.03.69
2.20.88
1.05.41
2.15.09
4.52.54

Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Emily Talkes
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Lizzie Simmonds
Sophie Allen
Lizzie Simmonds

Girls 13 Years

Date

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2009
2004
2004
2004
2000
2000
2005
28/04/2018
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004

Name

Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Grace Conlon
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Kate Haywood
Kate Haywood
Sophie Allen
Laura Dickinson
Lizzie Simmonds
Sophie Allen
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds

Girls 14 Years

2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2001
2001
2001
2000
20/01/2019
2005
2006
2005
2006

Jordan Tomlinson
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Jordan Tomlinson
Jordan Tomlinson
Jordan Tomlinson
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Kate Haywood
Kate Haywood
Kate Haywood

E. Harness

Laura Dickinson
Jenny Oldham
Sophie Allen
Lizzie Simmonds
Sophie Allen
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Event

50m Free
100m Free
200m Free
400m Free
800m Free
1500m Free
50m Back
100m Back
200m Back
50m Breast
00m Breast
00m Breast
50m Fly
100m Fly
200m Fly
100m IM
200m IM
400m IM

50m Free
100m Free
200m Free
400m Free
800m Free
1500m Free
50m Back
100m Back
200m Back
50m Breast
00m Breast
00m Breast
50m Fly
100m Fly
200m Fly
100m IM
200m IM
400m IM

)

Time

25.33
53.80
1.56.59
4.02.20
8.25.94
15.57.62
27.81
59.51
2.09.00
32.08
1.08.47
2.24.89
26.72
57.74
2.07.39
1.01.36
2.11.78
4.39.28

23.26
49.18
1.49.51
3.53.99
8.03.70
15.26.31
25.67
55.57
1.69.07
30.67
1.07.11
2.22.58
24.72
53.6
1.56.68
59.05
2.03.70
4.25.33

CLUB RECORDS

Lincoln Vulcans Swimming Club

Boys 15 Years

Date

1998
1988
2009
30-Apr-11
2009
2009
17-Oct-10
09-Oct-10
2005
2004
2004
2004
2000
2000
2005
2005
09-Apr-11
2005

Name

Mark Graves

S. Patch

J Burnell

Oliver Bitowt

J Burnell

J Burnell

Oliver Richmond
Oliver Richmond
Adam Mallett
Craig Message
Craig Message
Matt Storr
James Graves
James Graves
Adam Mallett
Matt Storr
Oliver Bitowt
Matt Storr

& Over

18-Oct-14
29-Apr-14
18-Oct-14
03-Mar-13
2009
03-Apr-10
05-Apr-14
16-Mar-13
03-Mar-13
05-Apr-14
03-Mar-13
02-Mar-13
2000
2009
2009
03-Mar-13
18-Oct-14
16-Mar-13

Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Jack Burnell

Jack Burnell
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Mark Graves
Adam Mallett
Adam Mallett
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake
Braddan Westlake

Girls 15 Years

Time Date

26.35 2001

57.44 07-Mar-13

1.59.54 20-Jul-12
4.15.90 2006

8.59.86 06-Aug-14
17.02.36  03-Aug-10

28.12 2006
59.82 2006
2.05.74 2006
31.45 2002
1.08.49 2002
2.30.90 2008
28.15 2001

1.02.34 06-Aug-14

2.17.72 2008
1.04.32 2008
2.14.02 2008
4.48.64 2007

Name

E. Harness
Maya Westlake
Maya Westlake
Jordan Tomlinson
Abigail Burr
Grace Conlon
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Kate Haywood
Kate Haywood
Sophie Allen

E. Harness
Abigail Burr
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen
Sophie Allen

Girls 16 & Ov

26.68 04-Sep-10
56.08 02-Aug-13

2.00.15 31-Jul-13

4.17.05 2009
8.55.88 20-Feb-16
22.16.02 23-Oct-09
27.79 2008
58.14 2007
2.02.60 2008
30.67 2003

1.07.59 2003
2.30.36 2003

28.10 04-Aug-15

1.01.46 2009
2.15.50 2024
1.03.21 2007

2.09.24 2008
4.42.56 2009

Hayley Williams
Maya Westlake
Maya Westlake
Sophie Allen
Abigail Burr

Jo Highfield
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Kate Haywood
Kate Haywood
Kate Haywood
Abigail Burr
Sophie Allen
Holly Marshall
Lizzie Simmonds
Lizzie Simmonds
Sophie Allen
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